SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 41827/2023

HASHIM SHAMSHUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CBI, ACB, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213486/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213487/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.213491/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Mr. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 213487/2023 for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

2. Post the Special Leave Petition for admission before the appropriate Bench after obtaining permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice after four weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)