

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 15497/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CRLA No. 537/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Chennai)

J. SHANMUGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF
POLICE CBI ACB

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 218874/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 221350/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNX.

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.ravi, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl) No. 15312/2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)