TIEM NO.1720

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 44406/2023

B.S. MASURE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY: THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CBI, ACB, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.225487/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- for 1. Learned counsel the Petitioner submits that the application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking for exemption from surrendering has been allowed vide Court's order dated 06.11.2023 with the condition that he should execute bond of Rs.15,000/with two sureties of like amount each the satisfaction of the XIII Additional Judge for CBI Cases, City civil Court, Chennai. The same has also been complied with.
- 2. Delay in filing the compliance report is condoned.
- 3. List the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER