SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1794/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CRLA No. 537/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

B.S. MASURE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REPRESENTED BY: THE INSPECTOR OF

POLICE, CBI, ACB, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 225487/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 26384/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 19-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv. Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Lipsu Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.15312/2023.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Marorira, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent.

Exemption from surrendering is extended until further orders.

2

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)